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WELL LOCATION MAP
File No. _Q0OS - 70632




Lackawanna Coal & Lumber Co. No. 7 Well Record (35). ooS ~

0039
Crook District, on headwaters of Whites Branch, near Black
White's house, 2.0 miles northeast from Gordon P. O.; authority,
Lackawanna Coal & Lumber Company; completed, June 18, 1914; ele-
vation, 1050° B.
Thickness Total
Feet. FFeet.
Slate, broken, black......... ..ot 50 50
Stone, hard, white......... ...ttt 25 75
Slate, soft, brown.......... ..., 35 116
Sand, hard, grayv...........coeceoeeieennns 10 120
Slate, Soft, GraV. . ... itrainaaaancns 30 150
Coal, Hernshaw, soft..............cooennn 5 155
Slate, sOft, Brown. ... ... .o 55 210
Sand, hard, white........... .. . oo 5 215
[o7-7: § F U N 5 220
Slate, soft, Brown. ... .....coveviiiaan 80 300
. Sand, hard, gray...........ccoeeevuieonn. 60 360
Slate, hard, SrayV......c....eceeeenacneennnn 110 470
Sand, hard, dark...... ... ...t 80 550
Sand, hard, Bray....... ..ot 60 610
Lime, hard, gray.........oeeeeiinanananns 30 640
Sand, hard, gray...........ocoiiiiiiiiiens 160 00
Slate, soft, black.... ... ... ... oo 80 880
Sand, hard, dark....... ... oo, 20 900
Slate, hard, dark............ccooiuiinnn 60 960
Sand, hard, Sray..........ceecencnnnenenans 60 1020
Slate, soft, black......... ... ...l 55 1075
Sand, very hard, gray...205 ) Salt Sand.... 625 1700 .
Sand, hard, gray......... 420
Slate and shells, hard, black................ 85 1785
Thickness Total
Feet. Feet.
Sand, hard, grav. ...... .. it 58 1843
Slate, soft, black.... ... ... ... ... ... ... 7 1850
Sand, hard, grayv (base of Pottsville)....... B 1925
Slate, soft, black........ 20
Sandstone, hard, white
Maxton ............ 33
Slate, soft, black........ 8
Lime, hard, black........ 6 | Mauch
Slate, soft, black........ 6 } Chunk ...... 237 2162
Sand, soft, red.......... 10
I.ime and slate, soft,
black ............... 29
Sandstone, soft, red..... 22
Slate, soft, black........ 121 |
Big Lime, hard, gray................... ... 249 2411
Slate and shells, hard, black............... 22 2433
Sand, Big Injun, hard, red................. 20 2453
Slate and shells, hard, dark................ 267 2720
Sand, Wier? hard, grayv................. .. 12 2732
Slate and shells, hard, black............... 146 2878
Shale, soft, brown......................... 14 2892
Sand, Berea, hard, grav......... ... .. ...... 8 2900
Lime, hard, black............. ... ......... 9 2909
Slate, hard, black. ......... .. ... ... ..., 7 2916
I.ime, hard, black, to bottom............... 14 2930

Show of gas, 2546 feet; little more gas at 2700 feet.




